Approval of bids and award of a contract to 
renovate Drago Hall on the West Plains Campus

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the low bid 

of John Adams Construction Company, Inc. in the amount of Six Hundred Eighty-eight Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fifty and 21/100ths dollars ($688,750.21) for the base bid to renovate Drago Hall on the West 
Plains Campus be accepted, approved, and awarded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the financial plan be established as follows:
Project Budget
Consultant Fees $60,000.00

Construction Costs Per Bid $688,750.21

[...]

Approval of proposals and award of a contract to 
repair exterior ledges at Blair-Shannon House 
and Freudenberger House

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the 

proposals from MTS Contracting in the amount of One Million Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty-Seven and 06/100ths dollars ($1,360,727.06) to repair exterior ledges at Blair-Shannon 
House and Freudenberger House be accepted, approved, and awarded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the financial plan be established as follows:
Project Budget
Consultant Fees $27,000.00
Construction Costs $1,360,727.06